SCRIPPS CLINIC MEDICAL GROUP

SCMG Administration 10666 North Torrey Pines Road, MS129 La Jolla, California 92037 (858) 554-8500

Advance Practice Clinician (APC)—Pediatrics—Part Time—Scripps Clinic Medical Group

General Description: The Scripps Clinic Medical Group Department of Pediatrics is seeking part time Certified Primary Care Advanced Practice Clinician (Physician Assistant or Nurse Practitioner) to join our growing practices at multiple San Diego locations. The APC, in consultation and collaboration with physicians and other members of the Clinical Care Team, provides comprehensive pediatric care to patients. The APC is expected to have the highest standards for clinical capability, professional education, quality improvement and overall patient care. The position requires a current California License, NP Furnishing Number (for NP's) or Physician Assistant and DEA Certification.

Key Responsibilities: Assesses and treats patients of all ages in a pediatric care setting. Assists Care Team in practice management including triaging and solving of patient questions and concerns. Assists in management of population health initiatives. Participates in conferences and related continuing education. Assists in the establishment and accomplishment of departmental goals and objectives.

Attributes: Committed to the highest clinical standards. Objective judgment and willingness to work in a Care Team setting. Able to work at highest level of licensing. Comfortable with the use of an electronic medical record (EPIC), given adequate training. Flexibility to work evenings. Respected by colleagues and ancillary staff. Strong and adaptable communicator. Supportive of Medical Group's mission and goals.

Job Location: Rancho Bernardo, California, United States Position Type: Part Time Department: Pediatric Medicine Division: Scripps Clinic Medical Group (SCMG)—Rancho Bernardo

Job Location: Carmel Valley, California, United States Position Type: Part Time Department: Pediatric Medicine Division: Scripps Clinic Medical Group (SCMG)—Carmel Valley